Norway - UK - Denmark
AC EARTH CURRENT GUARD (1 OR 3 CHANNELS)
Application
KCM162x/362x
General
The digitally controlled KCM162x (1 channel) and KCM362x (3 channels) monitor flow of earth
current between a non-grounded (IT) or grounded TN network and its protective earth. Unit can
be used for either Restricted or Unrestricted earth fault detection.

- Yellow indicates warning trip zone
- Green indicates healthy zone
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type: KCM362GF
Aux. Supply:
Voltage: 690VAC
RCT 3 x IGT200
Analogue O/P: 4-
200-240VAC
Network
(O/P3) 20mA
Range: 0-500mA
Dimensions
AC EARTH CURRENT GUARD (1 OR 3 CHANNELS) KCM162x/362x
Panel cut-out
Maximum panel
thickness 10mm
75mm
100mm
85mm
DIN Rail
A B C
DIN72 72 x 72mm 68 x 68mm 64mm
DIN96 96 x 96mm 92 x 92mm 64mm
1
11 12
2
13 14
3
15
4
16 17 18
5
19
6
20
7
21
8
22
9
23
10
24
KCM162x
KCM362x
(1 channel)
(3 channels)
Relays shown de-energised
R1 R2 R3
+ -
~~
+ -
AC Aux
Supply
Ch.1
*Reset: only latching versions
Analogue O/P
(Optional)
DC Aux
(Optional)
Optional
slave indicator
with LEDs (DIN96)
Cabel with
RJ12 plug
Dotted lines for KCM362x only
CBCT
Inputs
L1 L2 L3
Load 3
Supply
L1 L2 L3